

Enc. 1
Ref. A-1522
Dated 12-18-64 E

INTER-GOVERNMENTAL MARITIME
CONSULTATIVE ORGANIZATION



COM/Circ.9/Corr.1
11 December 1964

[TG/A/4.01]

I M C O

LISTENING FOR DISTRESS CALLS

The Government of India has requested the following corrections to be made on the list of coast stations annexed to COM/Circ.9 of 30 April 1964:

- (1) Item No. 4: Name of station should read "Mangalore"
Latitude of station should read:
"12° 51' 27"N.
- (2) Item No. 12: Longitude of Goa Radio should read:
"73° 51' 00"E.

Chancery House,
Chancery Lane,
LONDON, W.C.2.